Woodie's DI'Y AAI Juvenile Indoor Championships of Ireland

Nenagh

U.12 Girl's 60 m
Final No
Place

763
325
765
764
1096
326
1090
541
102
101
100
549
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U.12 Girl's 600 m
Final No
Place

1096
766
1095
328
768
1089
767
542
330
544
329
101
104
103
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27/28th March 2010

Name

Scott, Molly
Power, Maeve

Amaka, Adeola Ojomo

Sheehy, Shannon
Crossan, Alene
O'Neill, Sarah
Hanna, Amy
Torrance, Sarah
Connolly, Emma
Henry, Niamh
Gannon, Alannah
Barry, Emily

Name

Crossan, Alene
O'Donovan, Eva
Crossan, Amy
Egan, Sharon
Ward, Laura
Kiernan, Leanne
Mc Nulty, Maeve
Gleeson, Laoighse
Mc Carthy, Eanna
Barlow, Ruby
Burke, Chantelle
Henry, Niamh
Hynes, Alice
Greene, Aoife

U.12 Girl's High Jump

Place No

322
100
331
332
106
772
1090
771
198
553
770
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Name

Corcoran, Anne
Gannon, Alannah
Barrett, Heather
Twomey, Shauna
Cummins, Aisling
Rochford, Aoife C.
Hanna, Amy
Doyle, Caoilmhe
Duggan, Michelle
Thirroueiz, Ella
Reynolds, Sinead

U.12 Girl's Shot Putt

Place No
1 333
2 322
3 773
4 334
5 1093
6 1092
7 771
8 774
9 550
10 107
11 1094
12 540
13 108
14 552
15 109

Name

Motherway, Cleeva

Corcoran, Anne

Club

Ferrybank A.C.
Westport A.C.
Liscarroll A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Bree A.C.

Rosses A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.

Club

Hacketstown A.C.

St. Mary's A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Navan A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Dooneen A.C.

Rosses A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
Westport A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C. 9.63

Club

Letterkenny A.C.
Navan A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Kilmihil A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Bailieboro A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

St. Marys (Clare) A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
Swinford A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
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Craughwell X0

Crusaders A.C.

Cushinstown A.C. X0

Kehoe Dowling, Nicole

O'Brien, Orlaith

Mc Granaghan, Niamh

Mc Dyer, Bridget
Doyle, Caoilmhe
Farrell, Tara
Byrne, Rachel
Oates, Amy
Kennedy, Chloe
Fullam, Nicole
Noone, Larissa
Mc Guill, Roisin
Mc Sharry, Leona

U.12 Girl's Long Jump

Place No
1 322
2 763
3 1096
4 766

Name

Corcoran, Anne
Scott, Molly
Crossan, Alene
O'Donovan, Ava

Club

Club

Midleton A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Rosses A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.
North Sligo A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Tallaght A.C.
Lough Ree A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
North Sligo A.C.

Ferrybank A.C.
Hacketstown A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Navan A.C.

Heat
Time

8.71
8.99
9.02
8.99
9.02
9.14
9.31
9.33
9.42
9.46
9.55

Heat
Time

1.52.62
1.56.44
1.56.03
1.58.32
1.55.12
1.57.52
1.54.20
1.55.80
1.56.05
2.01.07
2.01.08
2.04.06
2.05.57
2.10.11

1.10

1st

7.34
7.19
7.01
6.78
6.95
6.50
6.49
6.14
6.08
5.43
5.75

5.20
5.19

1st

4.02
3.92
3.98
3.61

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

XXX

2nd

7.30
7.28
7.33
7.23
6.82
6.08
6.44
5.68
5.52
6.01
5.36

5.74
5.00
4.99

2nd

4.01
3.83
3.88
3.64

Final
Time

8.62
8.84
8.90
8.96
8.99
9.18
9.25
9.35

Final
Time

1.50.88
1.52.33
1.54.00
1.54.79
1.55.40
1.56.33
2.00.29
2.01.29

1.20

X0

X0
XXX
XXX

3rd

6.89
8.17
7.34
6.86
6.66
6.47
6.15
5.85
5.23
5.95
5.99
5.87

5.40
4.52

3rd

4.12
3.82
4.04
3.65

1.25

XXO
XXO
X0

XXX
XXX

4th

8.20
7.51
7.39
6.58
6.88
6.72
6.09
5.58

4th

4.36
4.09
4.02
4.06

1.30

X0
XXO
XXX

5th

7.61
8.03
7.35

6.99
5.99
6.61
6.46

5th

4.23
4.12
3.87

1.33

XXX
XXX

6th

7.43
7.67
7.58
6.74
7.14
6.46
5.89

6th

4.18
4.07
3.46

Best

8.20
8.17
7.58
7.23
7.14
6.72
6.61
6.46
6.08
6.01
5.99
5.87
5.74
5.40
5.19

Best

4.36
4.23
4.12
4.06



5 1090
6 546
7 100
8 1091
9 323
10 324
11 106
12 547
13 769
14 548

Hanna, Amy Rosses A.C.

Jenkins, Tara Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Gannon, Alannah Westport A.C.

O'Donnell, Ailbhe  Rosses A.C.

Healy, Molly Belgooly A.C.

Hallahan, Emma An Ghaeltacht A.C.
Cummins, Aisling  Craughwell A.C.

Phelan, Fiona Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Aspel, Lisa Crookstown Millview A.C.
Mc Gee, Katie Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

U.12 Boy's Long Jump

Place No
1 465
2 758
3 8
4 622
5 759
6 757
7 1014
8 627
9 7
10 461
11 466
12 1013
13 1017
14 9

U.12 Boy's 600 m
Final No
Place

1016
755
1019
1021
5
462
756
463
623
4
464
621
6
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Name Club

Barrett, Greg Abbey Striders A.C.
Brennan, Conor St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Towey, Luke North Sligo A.C.

Mullins, Shane Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Shelley, Mark Fr. Murphy A.C.

Mc Donald, David Menapians A.C.

Duffy, Shane Shercock A.C.

Allen, Francis Crusaders A.C.

Claremorris A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
Ennis Track A.C.

Commons, Ronan
O'Connor, Rory
O'Brien, Cathal

Kelly, Eoin Cranford A.C.
Browne, Danny Finn Valley A.C.
Mulllery, Dara North Sligo A.C.
Name Club

Kelly, Denver Finn Valley A.C.

Crowley, Robert St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Ryan, Jordan Letterkenny A.C.

Mc Grory, Michael  Letterkenny A.C.

Costello, Liam Galway City Harriers A.C.
Roche, James Ennis Track A.C.

Mulligan, Eoin Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Martin, Paul Ennis Track A.C.

Carolan, Mark Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Commins, Pauric Galway City Harriers A.C.
Morgan, Craig Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Halpin, Conor Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Cahalane, James Craughwell A.C.

U.12 Boy's High Jump

Place No

458
7
461
217
755
628
467
216
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U.12 Boy's Shot Putt
Place No

1011
756
1018
468
10
459
1012
469
3
10 761
11 622
12 11
13 762
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U.12 Boy's 60 m

Final No
Place
1 754

Name Club
Mc Elligott, Eoghan St. Brendan's A.C.
Commons, Ronan Claremorris A.C.
O'Connor, Rory Tralee Harriers A.C.
Treacy, Matthew Athenry A.C.
Crowley, Robert St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Kennedy, Jamie Celtic DCHA.C.
Linnane, Michael Tralee Harriers A.C.
Mc Ardle, Sam Craughwell A.C.

Name Club

Mc Gowan, Thomas Tir Chonaill A.C.
Mulligan, Eoin Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Murphy, Oisin Glaslough Harriers A.C.

An Ghaeltacht A.C.
Castlebar A.C.

O'Maoileoin, Ciaran
Heneghan, Michael

Nolan, Adrian St. Brendan's A.C.

Gillespie, Mark Rosses A.C.

Coomey, Travis Bandon A.C.

Vahey, Simon Claremorris A.C.

Cullen, Matthew Brow Rangers A.C.

Mullins, Shane Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Nevin, Ronan Craughwell A.C.

Gilmartin, Darragh Dunboyne A.C.

Name Club Heat

Time

Morris, Luke Newbridge A.C. 8.83

3.65
3.81
3.73
3.63
3.34
3.55
3.54
3.06
3.27
3.17

1st

423
3.88
3.89
4.18
3.70
3.87
3.89

3.82
3.93
3.84

3.42
3.55

Heat
Time

1.47.50
1.49.85
1.49.63
1.50.45
1.50.45
1.52.81
1.50.49
1.52.26
1.52.83
1.53.24
1.54.72
1.55.58
1.58.18

1.15
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9.94
9.85
8.95
8.41
7.58
7.60
7.30
6.87
7.02
6.90
6.69
6.25
5.82

Semi
Time

3.88
3.53
3.69
3.65
3.34
2.65
3.20
281
3.06
3.10

2nd

4.25
4.14
3.98
4.15
4.12

4.10
3.68
3.96
3.77
3.60
3.76

3.53

Semi
Time

XXX
XXX

2nd
9.62

7.79
8.49
7.75
751
6.62
6.25
6.73
5.59
6.61
6.73
6.27

Final
Time

8.70

3.86
3.81
3.56
3.59
3.57

3.10
3.33
2.95
3.17

3rd

4.22
3.20

4.20
3.99
4.16

4.05
3.95

3.62

3.68
3.59

Final
Time

1.46.90
14751
1.48.15
1.48.37
1.49.27
1.52.30
1.54.66
1.56.99

1.25

X0

XXO

3rd

9.40
8.97
9.05
8.27
7.12
7.59
6.76
7.09
6.30
6.17
6.85

5.87

3.84

3.52

4th

4.08

4.17
3.89

4.01

1.30

X0
XXX
XXX

4th

10.04
8.77
8.17
7.61
8.02
6.90

7.28

5.70

3.76
3.70
3.48
3.72

5th

4.16
4.30
3.83

4.17
2.79
4.04
3.67

1.35

X0
XXX
XXX

5th

10.37
9.26
8.58
7.12
7.40
7.55
7.45
7.38

5.95

3.75
3.83
3.69
3.62

6th
4.32
4.21

4.08
4.16

3.90

6th

10.23
9.01
751
7.93
7.93

7.22
7.26

6.54

3.88
3.84
3.73
3.72
3.57
3.55
3.54
3.33
3.27
3.17

Best

4.32
4.30
4.21
4.20
4.17
4.16
4.10
4.05
3.96
3.93
3.84
3.76
3.68
3.59

Best

10.37
9.85
9.05
8.49
8.02
7.60
7.45
7.38
7.02
6.90
6.85
6.73
6.27



2 457 Moran, Shane
3 753 O'Neill, Luke
4 752 O'Neill, Sam
5 627 Allen, Francis
6 1 Dempsey, Jack
7 460 Mitchell, Jamie
8 461 O'Connor, Rory
1014 Duffy, Shane
3 Vahey, Simon
2 Kilmartin, Sean

622 Mullins, Shane
1017 Browne, Danny

U.13 Boy's 600 m

Final No Name
Place
1 904 Dalton, Cormac
2 1027 Toal, Oisin
3 476 Brennan, Tadhg
4 906 Shaw, Patrick
5 477 Murnane, Matthew
6 16 Maher, John
7 1022 Smith, Conor
8 1029 Mc Crossan, Ethan

15 O'Cochlain, Fiachra

1201 Townsend, Sean
630 Mc Grath, Tom
478 Reilly, Liam

632 Mc Cambridge, Denis

U.13 Boy's 60 m

Final No Name
Place
1 634 Essuman, Simon
2 900 Murray, Ryan
3 471 Courtney, larla
4 474 O'Callaghan, Sean
5 1028 Toal, Darragh
6 475 Sexton, Conor
7 1030 Irwan, Shane
8 908 Manning, Jack
1027 Toal, Oisin
635 Fitzgerald, Daniel
12 Kerr, Graham
14 Greeneg, Cillian

U.13 Boy's Shot Putt

Place No Name
1 481 Bromell, Mark
2 908 Manning, Jack
3 482 Courtney, Billy
4 19 O'Brien, Cathal
5 21 Conway, Daniel
6 911 Crampton, Ryan
7 912 Kelly, Adam
8 636 Lidova, Andre
9 483 O'Connor, David
10 20 Whelan, Callum
11 1026 Griffiths, Ronan

U.13 Boy's High Jump

Belgooly A.C. 8.86
Menapians A.C. 8.96
Menapians A.C. 9.06
Crusaders A.C. 8.97
Galway City Harriers A.C. 8.84
Emerald A.C. 8.90
Tralee Harriers A.C. 9.02
Shercock A.C. 9.00
Claremorris A.C. 9.08
Galway City Harriers A.C. 9.09
Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 9.13
Finn Valley A.C. 9.25
Club

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Bailieboro A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C.
An Ghaeltacht A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Club

Dublin Striders A.C.

Bree A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.

Abbey Striders A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.
Sligo A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Club

Emerald A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Spa Muckross A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Castlebar A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Brow Rangers A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Gneeveguilla A.C.
Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.

Place No Name Club
1 910 Murtagh, Alan Cushinstown A.C.
2 909 Leech, Jordan Cushinstown A.C.
3 472 Murphy, Jack Leevale A.C.
3 480 O'Connell, Clyole Dooneen A.C.
5 908 Manning, Jack Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
6 1023 Lawlor, Sean Og Annalee A.C.
7 219 Mc Dermott, Stephen Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.
8 1119 Kelly, Daragh Inishowen A.C.
9 619 Gibson, Cian Celtic DCH A.C.
10 18 Diskin, Conor Claremorris A.C.
10 470 Deasy, Tom Belgooly A.C.
12 620 Duffy, Eric Celtic DCH A.C.
U.13 Boy's 60 m Hurdles
Final No Name Club

Place

Heat
Time

1.48.17
1.49.33
1.49.18
1.48.65
1.49.42
1.49.87
1.49.49
1.49.54
1.52.91
1.53.98
1.54.04
1.54.28
1.56.75

Heat
Time

8.49
8.36
8.52
8.46
8.59
8.79
8.78
8.85
8.84
8.91
8.93
8.98

1st

10.72
10.47
9.33
9.48
8.48
9.30
8.20
8.21

7.33

1.20
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Heat
Time

8.70
8.75
8.81
8.84
8.85
8.85
8.99

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

2nd

10.59
10.18
8.85
8.74
8.05
8.70
7.62

6.52
7.77
6.89

Semi
Time

Final
Time

1.43.10
1.43.82
1.45.16
1.47.61
1.47.95
1.50.20
1.52.34
1.54.20

Final
Time

8.22
8.28
8.38
8.39
8.50
8.60
8.81
8.97

3rd

10.48
9.46
9.32
9.89
8.95
9.26
8.34

7.79
7.56
6.66
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X0
X0
XXX
XXX

Final
Time

4th

11.19
9.59
10.13
9.52
9.17
8.85
7.49
7.17

1.35

XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX

5th

10.39
7.90
9.97
7.69
9.35
9.24
8.21
7.71

1.40

X0
XXX

6th

8.75
9.34
9.87
8.70
8.54
9.27
8.17
8.32

1.43

XXX

Best

11.19
10.47
10.13
9.89
9.35
9.30
8.34
8.32
7.79
7.77
7.33
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Murray, Ryan
Courtney, larla
Lawlor, Sean Og
Murphy, Jack
Devereux, Ronan
Diskin, Conor
Mabher, John
Essuman, Simon
Connolly, Eric

U.13 Boy's Long Jump

Place No

18
1023
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Name

Diskin, Conor
Lawlor, Sean Og
Murphy, Jack
Deasy, Tom
Flanagan, Niall
Toal, Oisin

Cox, Fergus
O'Cochlain, Fiachra
Greene, Cillian
Duffy, Eric

U.13 Girl's 60 m Hurdles

Final No
Place

775
776
7
335
336
557
337
1098
559
203
201
558
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U.13 Girl's Shot Putt

Place No

116
780
117
345
347
562
786
563
787
10 564
11 346
12 1100
13 1401
14 118
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U.13 Girl's 600 m
Final No
Place

110
113
780
781
554
782
336
341
1103
556
342
1105
114
555
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U.13 Girl's 60 m
Final No
Place

Name

Kane, Aideen
Kelly, Niamh
O'Donnell, Christine
O'Connor, Denise
Blake, Cliodhna
Dunne, Rachel
O'Carroll, Aoife
Brady, Aine
Murphy, Aisling
Bruen, Elise
Ludden, Saoirse
Mc Enri, Jennifer

Name

Herron, Clara
Guilfoyle, Keelin
Walsh, Michaela
Fahy, Jade
Kingston, Erin
O'Leary, Isobel
Nolan, Amy
Collins, Olivia
Kielinska, Alicja
Ferry, Niamh
Fitzpatrick, Niamh
Mc Elwaine, Lauren
Fox, Rachel
Tobin, Andrea

Name

Beirne, Derbhaile
Mc Gonigle, Caeloinn
Guilfoyle, Keelin
Keeley, Lauren
Downey, Aoimhe
Finnegan, Rose
Blake, Cliodhna
Cooper, Christine
Hamill, Amy
Clarke, Kayleigh
Farnan, Leah
Finnegan, Ciara
Forkan, Aislin
Devine, Eryn

Name

Bree A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Bree A.C.

Claremorris A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Dublin Striders A.C.
Ballina A.C.

Club

Claremorris A.C.

Annalee A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Belgooly A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Inishowen A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Celtic DCHA.C.

Club

St. Killians A.C.
Boyne A.C.

Gowran A.C.
Tramore A.C.

St. John's (Clare) A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.
Westport A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Club

North Sligo A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Swinford A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Bandon A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Brow Rangers A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Trim A.C.

Crusaders A.C.
Liscarroll A.C.
Cranford A.C.

North Sligo A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Club

Mohill A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Skerries A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.

St. John's (Clare) A.C.
Spa Muckross A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Swinford A.C.

Skerries A.C.

Club

9.89

9.95

10.59
10.35
10.33
10.36
11.53
10.16
11.82

1st

451
4.38

4.20
3.84
4.00
3.95

3.65
2.82

Heat
Time

10.08
10.25
10.24
10.21
11.48
10.97
10.95
10.23
11.95
12.30
12.51
DNF

1st

9.71
9.15
9.02
7.85
8.32
8.45
7.87
731
6.78
7.66
7.10
6.49
6.31
5.26

Heat
Time

1.50.41
1.50.49
1.50.16
15121
1.52.90
1.52.32
152.94
1.53.50
1.53.97
1.54.08
1.54.74
1.55.27
1.56.72
2.04.35

Heat
Time

2nd

4.49

4.30

Semi
Time

2nd

8.48
9.36
8.46
7.79
8.21
8.49
8.17
7.84
7.68
6.49
6.72
6.01
6.16
5.73

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

9.78

9.86

10.01
10.08
10.35
10.40
11.40
DISQ

3rd
4.40

4.34
4.14
4.07

3.75
3.96
3.76

Final
Time

9.87

10.15
10.26
10.52
10.99
10.99
11.03
21.21

3rd

9.15
8.50
8.68
8.66
8.58
7.93
7.88
7.59
7.62
6.71

6.03
6.19
4.86

Final
Time

1.46.15
1.48.39
1.48.72
1.49.87
1.51.37
1.52.70
1.54.71
1.56.32

Final
Time

4th

422
431
411
3.93
3.94
3.56
3.97
3.69

4th

9.05
7.69
7.57
8.35
7.71
8.00
7.65

5th

443
431

4.26
4.06
3.83
3.96
3.56

5th

8.02
9.12
8.69
7.49
8.31
8.42
7.53
7.39

6th

4.20
3.97
4.21
4.05
3.99
3.52

2.64

6th

9.05
9.10
8.40
6.85
7.75
8.33
7.14
7.73

Best

451
4.38
4.34
4.26
4.07
4.00
3.97
3.96
3.76
3.70

Best

9.71
9.36
9.02
8.66
8.58
8.49
8.17
7.84
7.68
7.66
7.10
6.49
6.31
5.73



O~NOUTAsWN B

339 Lyons, Eadaoin
338 Wright, Chelsie
778 Freeman, Ara
340 Murphy, Phoebe
110 Beirne, Derbhaile
775 Kane, Aideen
561 Shields, Emily
1097 Mills, Lydia
562 O'LEary, Isobel
1102 Byrne, Sasha
779 Kennedy, Clara
557 Dunne, Rachel

U.13 Girl's High Jump

Place No Name

1 784 Naddy, Aoife
2 776 Kelly, Niamh

3 785
4 1098
5 205
6 342
7 1103
8 204
9 344
10 570
11 115
12 336
13 565
14 1102
15 1104
16 557

St. Marys (Limerick) A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.
Clonmel A.C.

Mohill A.C.

St. Killians A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

U.13 Girl's Long Jump

Place

©OO~NOUIWNPRFE

U.14 Boy's 60 m

Final
Place

O~NO O WN P

Club 1.10 1.15

Gowran A.C. O O

Boyne A.C. - o
Morland, Elizabeth ~ Cushinstown A.C. 0 0
Brady, Aine Annalee A.C. o o
O'Donnell, BronwynWestport A.C. 0 0
Farnan, Leah Nenagh Olympic A.C. 0 0
Hamill, Amy Glaslough Harriers A.C. o o
Cahill, Grace Athenry A.C. 0 0
Maher, Ciardha Nenagh Olympic A.C. 0 0
Friel, Grainne Dundrum South Dublin A.C. O O
Lavelle, Sarah Westport A.C. 0 0
Blake, Cliodhna St. John's (Clare) A.C. 0 0
Corr, Aocife Celtic DCH A.C. 0 0
Byrne, Sasha Finn Valley A.C. X0 0]
O'Connor, Verity Glaslough Harriers A.C. 0] 0]
Dunne, Rachel Dundrum South Dublin A.C. O O
No Name Club 1st
343 Harrison, Aoife Ferrybank A.C. 4.38
1097 Mills, Lydia Ballymena & Antrim A.C. 3.95
114 Forkan, Aislin Swinford A.C. 3.95
775 Kane, Aideen St. Killians A.C. X
1099 Doherty, Darah Rosses A.C. 3.98
776 Kelly, Niamh Boyne A.C. 4.18
1098 Brady, Aine Annalee A.C. -
115 Lavelle, Sarah Westport A.C. 3.59
344 Mabher, Ciardha Nenagh Olympic A.C . 3.82
560 Friel, Grainne Dundrum South Dublin A.C. 3.84
335 O'Connor, Denise ~ Tramore A.C. 3.68
564 Ferry, Niamh Crusaders A.C. 3.65
561 Shields, Emily Crusaders A.C. X
No Name Club
643 Lawlor, Sean Donore Harriers A.C.
919 Manning, Paul St. Joseph's A.C.
640 Doran, Adam Lucan Harriers A.C.

23 Coleman, Stephen  Athenry A.C.

484 Quilligan, Michael  Nenagh Olympic A.C.
644 Dignum, Donal Templeogue A.C.

486 Kadi, Eli
1033 Sexton, Paul

231 Gregory, Damon
920 Byrne, Callan
25 Olayemi, Kelvin
24 Duggan, Conor
921 Harris, Mervyn

U.14 Boy's 60 m Hurdles

Final
Place

O~NOOThA WN B

No Name

485 Prout, Darren

484 Quilligan, Michael
1033 Sexton, Paul

1205 Haliwax, Joseph
913 O'Donnell, Philip
220 Duffy, Barry

221 Gill, Colin

915 Joyce, Shane

Leevale A.C.

Annalee A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Aghaviller A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.

Club

Coolquill A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Gowran A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.

8.57
8.42
8.67
8.83
8.91
8.80
9.02
8.98
9.08
9.14
9.16
9.37

1.20

OOOOOOOOOOOOéO

X X
X X
X O

2nd

441
3.97
3.98
4.32
4.04
3.99

3.97
3.80
3.47
3.80
3.16
3.52

Heat
Time

7.97
8.15
8.08
8.22
8.10
8.35
8.40
8.34
8.48
8.49
8.51
8.59
8.75

Heat
Time

9.56
9.68
9.51
9.79
10.66
10.61
10.60
10.81

1.25

(e}

XO0OOXO0O0O0O0OX0O0
(e} (e}

X X
X X
X O

XXX
XXX

3rd

4.10
4.19
3.85
4.15
4.18
3.77
411
3.77
3.85
3.47

3.78

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

8.45
8.47
8.51
8.67
8.77
8.82
8.98
9.01

1.30

X0

XXO

X0

XXO
XXX
XXX
XXX

4th

4.32
4.05
4.03
4.09
3.86

4.09
3.49
3.63

Final
Time

7.87
7.93
8.00
8.11
8.15
8.27
8.29
8.31

Final
Time

9.26
9.37
9.44
9.54
10.58
10.58
10.61
10.69

1.35

XXO
XXO

X0

XXO
XXX
XXX
XXX

5th

4.30

4.17
3.64

4.01
4.03
3.73
3.83

1.40

XXO

XXX
XXX
XXX

6th

4.40
4.33
4.18
4.16
3.90
3.93
3.63

1.43 1.46

0] XXX
XXO XXX
XXX

Best

441
4.40
433
432
4.18
4.18
411
3.97
3.85
3.84
3.80
3.78
3.52



1035
222
1031

Mc Gill, Jason
Hernon, Daniel
Watters, Aodhagan

U.14 Boy's High Jump

Place No

926
640
639
925
231
220
236
927
222
1038
1150

O OO UTWNRE

Name

Cullen, Mikey
Doran, Adam
Collins, Christian
Costigan, Darragh
Gregory, Damon
Duffy, Barry

Mc Namara, Paraic
Carroll, Alan
Hernon, Daniel
Brennan, lan
Kearins, Niall

U.14 Boy's Long Jump

Place No

23
484
231
638
640
236
915

1032
1033
29
1039

e
RBoo~vwoubwN e

U.14 Boy's Shot Putt

Place No

237
238
928
929
1037
1036

B e
SEBowo~vourwnr
©
@
S

U.14 Girl's 60 m
Final No
Place

793
119
794
349
348
1106
795
1109
122
350
1110
121
568
120
574
567

O~NOOUTA~ WN B

Name

Coleman, Stephen
Quilligan, Michael
Gregory, Damon
Knight, Rory
Doran, Adam

Mc Namara, Paraic
Joyce, Shane
Nulty, John
Sexton, Paul
Esselement, Ronan
Mc Carron, Jonathan

Name

Healy, Benny
Smyth, Seadnaidh
Kelly, John Joe
Mulligan, Conor
Mc Laughlin, Gavin
Mehrtash, Aryan
Kearns, Niall
Sheridan, Eoin

Mc Loughlin, Brendan

Beirne, Keith
Lawlor, Sean
Wahab, Abdul

Name

Lawlor, Grace
Costello, Laura Ann

Hetherington, Niamh

O'Shea, Fiona
Nalty, Ciara

Mc Gurkian, Roseanna

Stafford, Annie
Mc Gowan, Kate
Kerr, Stacey
O'Halloran, Maire
Mc Mullin, Eva
Treacy, Sinead
Yao, Michelle
Jennings, Connie
Murray, Orla
Reihill, Sarah

U.14 Girl's 60 m Hurdles

Final No
Place

119
1109
788
350
120
789

OO WN PP

Name

Costello, Laura Ann
Mc Gowan, Kate
Fanning, Aoife
O'Halloran, Maire
Jennings, Connie
Morris, Annabelle

Sliabh Liag A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Club

St. Killian's A.C.

Lucan Harriers A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Dunboyne A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.O
Claremorris A.C.
Marian A.C.

Celbridge A.C.
Claremorris A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Monaghan Phoenix A.C.

1.30

OXXO0O0O0O0oOO0o!
[eXe)

Club

Athenry A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C.
Marian A.C.
Cushinstown A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Annalee A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.

Club

Fanahan Mc Sweeney A.C.

Midleton A.C.

Brow Rangers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Dromara A.C.
Monaghan Phoenix A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Westport A.C.

Mohill A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.
Tuam A.C.

Club

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Dunshaughlin A.C.
Dooneen A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Bree A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Craughwell A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Claremorris A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Lucan Harriers A.C. 9.05

Club

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Tir Chonaill A.C.

Bree A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Claremorris A.C.
Blackrock A.C.

11.36
11.38
12.00

1.35

1st

4.97
5.11
4.73

4.52
4.54
4.45
4.48
4.29

2.98

1st

11.87
10.67
10.25
9.95
9.17
9.83
8.94
7.58

8.78
8.71

Heat
Time

8.30
8.28
8.33
8.41
8.46
8.36
8.49
8.48
8.51
8.60
8.67
8.67
8.75
8.76
8.97

Heat
Time

9.70
9.77
10.06
10.07
10.15
10.00

1.40

X0

XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX

2nd

5.12
4.96
4.66
4.26

4.44
4.45
411
4.27
2.96
3.27

2nd

13.60
11.37
10.45
10.19
9.95
9.83
9.51
8.98

8.74
8.47
8.34

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

1.45

X0
XXO
XXX

3rd

4.87
5.06
4.80
4.47
4.50

434
3.91
3.36

3rd

10.83
11.36
10.55
9.31
9.77
9.55
9.35
8.73
8.87
8.65
8.63
8.44

Final
Time

8.13
8.18
8.21
8.34
8.45
8.48
8.50
8.71

Final
Time

9.58
9.76
9.77
9.80
9.85
9.91

1.50
o}

(6]
XXX

4th

4.93
4.58
4.72

4.32

4.22

4th

11.76
11.05
10.62

9.26
7.72
9.08

1.55

XXX
XXX

5th

4.56
4.82
4.67
4.67
4.13

4.50
4.19

5th

11.36
11.12
10.34
8.61

9.46
8.99
8.73

6th

4.69

457
453
423
4.22

6th

12.10
11.28
10.64
9.98
9.48
9.04
9.35

Best

5.12
5.11
4.80
4.72
457
4.54
4.50
4.48
434
391
3.36

Best

13.60
11.37
10.64
10.19
9.95
9.83
9.51
8.98
8.87
8.78
8.71
8.44



351
352
1108
790
199

O'Mahony, Clodagh
Hehir, Aisling
Donohue, Sarah
O'Donoghue, Charmain
Crossley, Mollie

U.14 Girl's High Jump

Place No Name

N~N~NOO U~ WN PR

10
1
12

362
363
799
359
1111
788
575
129
800
132
573
200

Dooneen A.C.

Dooneen A.C.

Annalee A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Carrick-on-Shannon A.C.

Club 1.15
Murphy, Neasa Ferrybank A.C. -
Clancy, Rachel St. John's (Clare) A.C. -
Doherty, Eimear D.M.P. AC. O
Ryan, Deirbhile Nenagh Olympic A.C. -
Boyle, Nicole Rosses A.C. 0
Fanning, Aoife Bree A.C. -
Maher, Rachael Crusaders A.C. -
Gannon, Aoife Westport A.C. 0
O'Donoghue, Eimear Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. o
Letourmy, Sophie Westport A.C. X0
Armstrong, Alison Celtic DCH A.C. 0
Conway, Ellie Westport A.C. X0

U.14 Girl's Long Jump
Place

-
PBoo~vwoubwN -

No

1106
1109
349
795
348
359
789
120
797
132
129

Name

Mc Gurkian, Roseanna
Mc Gowan, Kate
O'Shea, Fiona
Stafford, Annie
Nalty, Ciara
Ryan, Deirbhile
Morris, Annabelle
Jennings, Connie
Gallagher, Ciara
Letourmy, Sophie
Gannon, Aoife

U.14 Girl's Shot Putt
Place

e
PRoo~vwoubwNe

12

U.15 Boy's 60 m

Final
Place

O~NO OB NDN P

No

359
801
572
802
1106
803
360
1113
129
361
131
130

No

958
669
36
245
244
647
654
670
38
37

Name

Ryan, Deirbhile
Dunne, Ciara
Torsney, Ann Marie
Brady, Kelly

Mc Gurkian, Roseanna
Nolan, Katie

Ryan, Eimear
Leeper, Jade
Gannon, Aoife
Hodgins, Rachael
Keane, Deirdre
Connolly, Siobhan

Name

Mc Kenna, Garbhan
Power, Dean
O'Shaughnessy, Simon
Varley, Mark

Lee, Darren

Raitt, Adam

Melia, Nicky

Murphy, Adam
Mitchell, James

Vahy, Jack

U.15 Boy's 60 m Hurdles
Final
Place

O~NO U~ WN PR

No

958
663
243
664
647
953
241
653
242

Name

Mc Kenna, Garbhan
Devereux, Paddy

Healy, Sam

Rogers, Mark

Raitt, Adam

O'Neill, Ruaidhri

Newsome Mc Donnell, Quinn
Murray, Conor

Finn, Liam

Club

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Tir Chonaill A.C.
Dooneen A.C.

Bree A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C .
Blackrock A.C.
Claremorris A.C.

Naas A.C.

Westport A.C.
Westport A.C.

Club

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Crookstown Millview A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Bohermeen A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Brow Rangers A.C.

St. Flannans A.C.

Finn Valley A.C.
Westport A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Westport A.C.

Craughwell A.C.

Club

Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Dooneen A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Tinryland A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Claremorris A.C.

Club

10.11
9.93

10.51
10.92
11.07

1.20

o

XOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOo0!

4.70
4.46
4.42

4.42
4.45
4.28
3.44
4.01

3.09

1st

10.14
10.25
10.18
10.66
10.29
9.77
9.87
9.52
9.18
8.93
8.06
7.81

Heat
Time

7.78
7.83
7.85
8.00
8.05
791
7.99
7.92
8.13
8.23

Glaslough Harriers A.C.

Bree A.C.
Belgooly A.C.
St. Peter's A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.

City of Derry
St. Brendan's A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.

=
N
(3

O0OO0OO0O0O0O00O0O0O0OO0

4.59
4.53
4.39
441
4.23
424
414
3.49
3.95
3.86
3.68

2nd
10.35

10.78
10.65

10.11
8.84
891
9.27
9.18
8.28
7.73

Semi
Time

Heat
Time

9.57
9.65
9.99
9.99
9.94
9.98
10.08
10.43
10.44

10.08
10.09

1.30

X000O0o

XXX

3rd

4.07
4.50
4.37
4.38
4.10
4.32
4.05

3.75
3.53

3rd

11.12
11.10
10.40
10.39
10.30
10.20
8.42
8.72
9.48
9.18
8.41
7.38

Final
Time

7.73
7.75
7.75
7.80
7.88
7.90
7.93
7.94

Semi
Time

1.35

X0

X0

X0

XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX
XXX

4th

4.58
3.98
4.27
4.23
4.45

4th

9.55
10.58
9.88
10.37
9.93
9.51
9.26
9.13

Final
Time

8.98
9.53
9.64
9.71
9.73
9.89
10.14
10.36

1.40

X0
X0
XXX
XXX

5th

4.52
4.68
3.85
4.48
4.33
4.10
4.26

5th

11.29
10.49
9.77
10.46
9.10
10.08
9.14
9.08

1.45

XXX
XXX
XXX

6th

4.63
3.99
3.70
4.48
4.18
4.26
4.29

6th

11.26
11.15
9.50
10.25
9.63
10.08
9.90
9.07

1.48

XXX

Best

4.70
4.68
4.50
4.48
4.45
4.45
432
4.05
4.01
3.86
3.68

Best

11.29
11.15
10.78
10.66
10.30
10.20
9.90
9.52
9.48
9.18
8.41
7.81



224 Hennelly, Cathal

U.15 Boy's High Jump

Place Name Club
1 Healy, Sam Belgooly A.C.
2 Rogers, Mark St. Peter's A.C.
3 Prendergast, Diarmuid Craughwell A.C.
4 O'Neill, Ruaidhri City of Derry
5 Mc Dermott, Peter Brothers Pearse A.C.
6 Whittle, Sean Ferrybank A.C.
U.15 Boy's Long Jump
Place No Name
1 243 Healy, Sam
2 647 Raitt, Adam
3 958 Mc Kenna, Garbhan
4 670 Murphy, Adam
5 241 Newsome Mc Donnell, Quinn
6 669 Power, Dean
7 37 Vahy, Jack
8 651 Kennedy, Dylan
9 42 Cunningham, QOisin

U.15 Boy's Shot Putt

Place No Name
1 957 Kelly, John
2 251 Kingston, Colin
3 39 Lavelle, Daniel
4 253 Browne, Gerard
5 676 Curran, Ger
6 677 Furey, Johnny
U.15 Girl's 60 m
Final No Name
Place
1 583 Keogh, Bronwyn
2 1048 Armstrong, Ciara
3 810 Murphy, Amy
4 1044 Mc Grory, Kelly
5 811 Berney, Katie
6 134 Ryder, Claire
7 812 Dawkins, Shannon
8 367 Lavin, Nicole
369 Whelan, Siobhan
585 Murray, Rachel
368 Giles Doran, Niamh
587 Hughes, Alex

135 Broughton, Liadh

U.15 Girl's 60 m Hurdles

Final No Name
Place
1 805 Campion, Christine
2 804 Rochford, Niamh C
3 365 Pennyfather, Jayne
4 1045 Brady, Emma
5 1048 Armstrong, Ciara
6 207 Gallagher, Kate
7 806 Minnock, Shauna
8 367 Lavin, Nicole
206 Gillespie, Lauren
1042 Brady, Aisling

587 Hughes, Alex

U.15 Girl's High Jump
Place No Name

1 364 Mc Kenzie, Grace
2 1050 Patton, Blathnaid
3 817 Mc Teggart, Amy
4 139 Bryan, Ellen

5 819 Kelly, Leah

6 818 Quinn, Niamh

Club

Belgooly A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Boyne A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Fr. Murphy A.C.
North Laois A.C.

Claremorris A.C.

1.30 1.35 1.40

o o o

- - 0

O O X0
X0 X0 XXX
Club

Belgooly A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.
Glaslough Harriers A.C.
Tinryland A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.
Tullamore Harriers A.C.
Claremorris A.C.

Tallaght A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Club

Finn Valley A.C.
Bandon A.C.
Westport A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Club

Fingallians A.C.
City of Derry

Roundwood & District A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Newbridge A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Horeswood A.C.
Emerald A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Fingallians A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
North Leitrim A.C.

Club

Celbridge A.C.
Bree A.C.
Belgooly A.C.
Tir Chonaill A.C.
City of Derry
Athenry A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Emerald A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Annalee A.C.
Crusaders A.C.

1.20 1.25 1.30

[cNoNoR
[cNoNo NN

1.45

X0
XXX
XXX

1st

541

4.70

4.53
4.16

1st

14.36

9.82
10.18
10.51
9.66

Heat
Time

8.11
8.21
8.36
8.24
8.24
8.44
8.41
8.43
8.44
8.52
8.56
8.76
8.89

Heat
Time

9.52

10.33
9.97

10.09
10.06
10.28
10.49
10.30
10.62
10.76
11.32

10.68

1.50

(oNe)

2nd

5.44
5.39
4.87
4.96
4.70
3.45
457
3.99

2nd

14.92
13.56
9.99
10.50
10.57
9.56

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

1.55

XXX

3rd

5.54
5.22
5.20
5.05
5.01
4.88
417
4.33
4.20

3rd

13.23
10.81
10.36
10.11
9.45

Final
Time

8.08
8.13
8.13
8.16
8.20
8.44
8.45
8.45

Final
Time

9.47
9.60
9.84
9.98
10.02
10.24
10.34
10.48

1.60

X0
X0

4th

5.73
4.97

4.92
4.82

411
4.23

4th

15.20
11.83
11.51
10.80
9.62
9.19

1.50

X0

XXX

1.65

X0
X0

5th

5.64
5.39

5.15
4.97

4.59
4.25

5th

15.56

10.07
9.86

1.55

XXO
XXX

1.68

X0

6th

5.72
5.30
5.35
5.06
4.67

4.63
434

6th

9.72
10.41
9.82

1.58

X0
X0
XX-

171 1.74

o XXX
XXO XXX

Best

5.73
5.44
5.39
5.15
5.01
4.88
4.63
4.57
4.20

Best

15.56
13.56
11.51
10.80
10.57
9.86

1.61 1.65

XXO
XXX

XXX



7 380 Doody, Mary
8 379 Meade, Kellie
9 206 Gillespie, Lauren
10 588 Francis, Christine

Tralee Harriers A.C. O
Ferrybank A.C. (e}
Claremorris A.C. (e}
Crusaders A.C. (e}

X000

X000

U.15 Girl's Long Jump

Place No

583
816
134
576
375
1122
365
812
140

O©COO~NOUIWN P

U.15 Girl's Shot Putt

Name

Keogh, Bronwyn
Dwyer, Lauren
Ryder, Claire
Coomber, Megan
Cronin, Kayleigh
Mc Manus, Aoibhinn
Pennyfather, Jayne
Dawkins, Shannon
Joyce, Emma

Place No Name
1 136 Mc Loughlin, Niamh
2 804 Rochford, Niamh C
3 377 Hallahan, Aideen
4 1052 Gibson, Lisa
5 375 Cronin, Kayleigh
6 137 Murphy, Eimear
7 587 Hughes, Alex
8 138 Grady, Emma
9 378 Duggan, Fiona
10 821 Stack, Rosie
11 1051 Mc Menamin, Cacimhe
12 1043 Murphy, Orla
13 578 Gannon, Katie
14 820 Burke, Saoirse

U.16 Boy's 1500 m

Final No Name
Place
1 52 Harper, David
2 687 Lawlor, Daniel
3 963 Mc Guinness, Mark
4 688 Lynn, Thomas
5 696 Blundell, Ryan
6 489 Mc Cabe, Sean
7 268 Hennessy, Tom
8 490 Daly, John
U.16 Boy's 60 m
Final No Name
Place
1 683 Lawlor, Marcus
2 965 Mc Parland, Ryan
3 258 O'Carroll, Eoin
4 491 Doherty, Keith
5 259 Blake, Thomas
6 684 Nolan, Colin
7 488 Donnelly, Brian
8 961 Gregory, Peter
685 Buggy, Eoghan
50 Cooney, Gary
51 Gormley, Sean
260 Fahey, Cormac
49 Maguire, Evan

U.16 Boy's 60 m Hurdles

Final No Name
Place
1 965 Mc Parland, Ryan
2 49 Maguire, Evan
3 960 Creamer, Andrew
4 493 O'Brien, Peter
5 966 Bolster, Andrew
6 256 Pierce, Daniel
7 496 Fennell, Dean
8 679 Noctor, Keith
680 O'Connor, Davin
681 Culleton, Christopher

Club

Fingallians A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Craughwell A.C.
Clonliffe Harriers A.C.
Spa Muckross A.C.
City of Lisburn
Belgooly A.C.
Horeswood A.C.
Claremorris A.C.

Club

Westport A.C.
Bree A.C.
Midleton A.C.
Letterkenny A.C.
Spa Muckross A.C.
Ballina A.C.
Crusaders A.C.
Athenry A.C.
Bandon A.C.
North Laois A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Kilmore A.C.

Club

Westport A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Club

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

City of Derry

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Emerald A.C.

Enniscorthy A.C.

Brothers Pearse A.C.
Ballyclare High

St. Abbans A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Claremorris A.C.
Carrick-on-Suir A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.

Club

City of Derry

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Raheny Shamrock A.C.
City of Derry

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Donore Harriers A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Enniscorthy A.C.

D.M.P. AC.

X0
XXX

1st
4.87
4.59

4.47
4.70
437
4.45
3.89

1st

10.42
9.76
10.08
9.09
9.55
8.55
8.84
8.12
8.56
8.52
8.76
8.73
7.29
6.50

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

7.38
7.48
7.54
7.54
7.63
7.61
7.84
7.91
7.98
8.03
8.17
DQ

DQ

Heat
Time

9.20
9.02
9.04
9.46
9.38
9.63
9.74
9.55
9.88
10.32

XXX
XXX

2nd

4.87
4.78
4.52

4.65

4.62
3.94

2nd

10.53
10.66
10.02
9.40
9.53
8.78
8.90
8.82
8.83
8.95
8.69
7.65
6.65
6.15

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

3rd

4.83
4.72
4.64
4.75
4.70

4.28
4.34
4.00

3rd

11.12
9.66
9.76
9.02
9.72
9.09
9.04
9.04
8.98
8.96
8.43
8.13
6.56
7.18

Final
Time

4.20.30
4.21.65
4.23.46
4.35.50
4.47.26
5.00.42
5.06.60
5.19.30

Final
Time

7.16
7.38
741
7.53
7.57
7.64
7.87
8.03

Final
Time

8.47
8.86
8.87
9.31
9.63
9.77
9.85
10.01

4th

4.74
4.67
4.55
4.64
4.55
4.57
4.34
4.16

4th

10.77
9.18
10.56
9.83
9.82
8.91
7.35
8.31

5th

4.86
4.73
4.64
4.45
4.47
4.55
4.08

5th

11.16
9.53
9.86
8.44
9.64

8.99
8.78

6th

4.90
4.84
3.57

461
4.58

6th

10.42
10.50
9.94
10.03
9.26
9.38
8.88
8.78

Best

4.90
4.86
4.84
4.75
4.70
4.70
4.62
4.58
4.00

Best

11.16
10.66
10.56
10.03
9.82
9.38
9.04
9.04
8.98
8.96
8.76
8.73
7.29
7.18



Claremorris A.C.
St. Brendan'S A.C.

57 Duffy, Eoin
255 Shanahan, Daniel

DISQ
DISQ

U.16 Boy's High Jump

Place Name Club 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.68 171 1.74 177 1.80
1 Bill, Robert Ballymena & Antrim A.C. - - - o (0] (0] XXO (0] XXO X0 XXX
2 Murtagh, Jamie St. Andrews A.C. - 0 0 0 o o o o o XXX
3 O'Carroll, Eoin Tralee Harriers A.C. o o o o (0] XXO (0] X0 XXX
4 O'Brien, Peter  Raheny Shamrock A.C. - - o o (0] (0] XXO XXX
5 Culleton, Christopher D.M.P. A.C. 0 0 0 X0 o o XXX
6 Pierce, Daniel  Tralee Harriers A.C. O X0 O O (0] XXX
7 Coffey, Craig  St. Abbans A.C. O O O O X0 XXX
8 Cooney, Justin  Loughrea A.C. 0 0O 0O XXO XXX
9 Griffen, Henry  Galway City Harriers A.C. 0 X0 XXX

U.16 Boy's Long Jump

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best
1 258 O'Carroll, Eoin Tralee Harriers A.C. 6.07 591 6.12 6.10 6.19 6.22 6.22
2 684 Nolan, Colin Enniscorthy A.C. 5.89 5.50 5.61 5.65 5.54 5.58 5.89
3 965 Mc Parland, Ryan City of Derry 5.47 5.69 5.60 5.80 5.62 5.82 5.82
4 269 Nagle, Robert Leevale A.C. 5.20 5.56 4.85 5.70 493 4.99 5.70
5 50 Cooney, Gary Galway City Harriers A.C. 5.32 5.25 5.24 4.92 5.04 5.13 5.32
6 968 Mc Caffrey, Conor Glaslough Harriers A.C. 4.99 5.20 5.09 5.08 5.08 5.29 5.29
7 960 Creamer, Andrew Annalee A.C. X 521 5.12 X X 5.14 521
8 692 Kells, James Enniscorthy A.C. 457 4.67 X 434 4.79 4.75 4.79

U.16 Boy's Shot Putt

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best
1 693 Furey, Mark St. L. O'Toole A.C. 13.07 13.66 12.86 12.10 12.58 12.66 13.66
2 694 Mulligan, James Tullamore Harriers A.C. 12.31 11.55 12.16 11.74 12.15 12.60 12.60
3 964 O'Reilly, Ciaran Shercock A.C. 11.52 11.94 X 12.20 12.53 12.50 12.53
4 494 Hoban, Brian Raheny Shamrock A.C. 12.23 11.48 X 12.20 11.49 11.80 12.23
5 497 Murphy, Matthew Crusaders A.C. X 11.78 11.80 11.46 10.96 11.38 11.80
6 57 Duffy, Eoin Claremorris A.C. X 8.87 9.43 9.57 X 9.10 9.57
7 695 Geraghty, Bobby Cushinstown A.C. 8.22 8.58 8.42 8.24 8.59 8.56 8.59

U.16 Girl's 1500 m

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final

Place Time Time Time
1 388 Horgan, Clare Clonmel A.C. 5.01.80
2 590 Dowdall, Aoibhenn Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. 5.09.76
3 387 Egan, Laura Kilmihil A.C. 5.10.08
4 389 Croke, Brona Dooneen A.C. 5.11.63
5 591 O'Hanlon, Ellen Raheny Shamrock A.C. 5.26.84
6 592 Meyler, Ellen Donore Harriers A.C. 5.39.49
7 159 Porter, Laura Craughwell A.C. 5.54.01

U.16 Girl's 60 m

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final

Place Time Time Time
1 827 Manning, Cliodhna Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 8.13 791
2 593 Mc Carthy, Sarah Fingallians A.C. 7.99 7.93
3 1053 Downey, Megan Ballymena & Antrim A.C. 8.17 8.11
4 383 Heelan, Marie Emerald A.C. 8.20 8.13
5 147 Lydon, Jane Galway City Harriers A.C. 8.70 8.58
6 148 Mulvaney, Louise North Leitrim A.C. 8.59 8.58
7 589 Duffy, Alanna Brothers Pearse A.C. 8.68 8.64
8 822 Earls, Linda Inbhear Dee A.C. 8.67 8.65

381 O'Shea, Ann Ferrybank A.C. 7.95
828 Jackson, Ciara Na Fianna A.C. 8.73

U.16 Girl's 60 m Hurdles

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final

Place Time Time Time
1 382 Giles Doran, Ciara Ferrybank A.C. 9.32 9.24
2 1055 Sexton, Lauren Annalee A.C. 9.54 9.45
3 822 Earls, Linda Inbhear Dee A.C. 9.75 9.61
4 384 Rogers, Anna Tramore A.C. 9.97 9.81
5 1058 Murphy, Aoife Annalee A.C. 10.41 10.12
6 1060 Drohan, Jessica Shercock A.C. 10.53 10.18
7 385 O'Connor, Louise Tralee Harriers A.C. 9.97 10.24
8 148 Mulvaney, Louise North Leitrim A.C. 10.49 10.28

824 Fussey, Niamh St. Peter'S A.C. 10.64
823 Reynolds, Niamh Cushinstown A.C. DNF



U.16 Girl's High Jump

Place No Name Club 1.25 1.30 1.35 1.40 1.45 1.50 1.55 1.60 1.65 1.70 1.73
1 396 Croke, Aisling Dooneen A.C. - - - - (0] (0] X0 (0] (0] X0 XXO
2 1061 Dougherty, Claire  City of Derry - - - o (0] (0] (0] XXO XXX
3 834 Mc Donagh, Sinead Kilkenny City Harriers - - 0 0 o o XXX
4 1058 Murphy, Aoife Annalee A.C. - o o o X0 X0 XXX
5 385 O'Connor, Louise Tralee Harriers A.C. O 0] 0] 0] o XXO XXX
6 1054 Johnston, Hannah Ballymena & Antrim - - - 0 o XXX
6 209 Smith, Melanie Lough Ree A.C. - O O O (0] XXX

U.16 Girl's Long Jump

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best
1 593 Mc Carthy, Sarah Fingallians A.C. 5.60 5.73 5.74 5.45 5.54 5.65 5.74
2 382 Giles Doran, Ciara Ferrybank A.C. X 5.33 5.36 5.36 X 5.40 5.40
3 836 Woods, Eileen Naas A.C. 473 4.80 4.89 4.85 4.95 4.89 4.95
4 384 Rogers, Anna Tramore A.C. 457 4.92 4.86 4.72 4.85 4.92 4.92
5 392 Murphy Crowe, Amy Tipperary Town A.C. 3.91 4.40 4.75 4.42 4.77 4.79 4.79
6 823 Reynolds, Niamh Cushinstown A.C. 4.42 4.27 X 4.07 4.12 4.46 4.46
7 837 Redmond, Anna Tullamore Harriers A.C. X X 4.15 4.06 3.26 4.23 4.23

U.16 Girl's Shot Putt

Place No Name Club 1st 2nd 3rd 4th 5th 6th Best
1 393 Mc Sweeney, Laura Bandon A.C. 10.87 10.95 11.21 11.08 10.61 11.17 11.21
2 838 Weir, Kathryn Crookstown Millview A.C. 10.10 10.43 9.95 9.48 X 10.22 10.43
3 1056 Donovan, Sarah Sliabh Liag A.C. 9.33 9.15 9.63 9.93 10.01 9.61 10.01
4 594 Wall, Becky Raheny Shamrock A.C. 9.55 9.17 9.30 9.16 9.67 9.82 9.82
5 395 Boyd, Kate Tralee Harriers A.C. 8.92 9.12 9.45 9.28 9.22 9.12 9.45
6 839 Twomey, Catriona Kilkenny City Harriers A.C. 8.25 8.33 8.52 8.08 8.48 7.68 8.52
7 840 Dolan, Laura Ferbane A.C. 7.80 8.30 7.85 6.58 6.88 7.69 8.30
8 157 Oates, Sarah North Sligo A.C. 7.37 8.09 8.21 791 7.53 7.58 8.21
9 595 Barnwell, Aisling Raheny Shamrock A.C. 8.10 7.75 8.16 8.16
10 158 Welsh, Mary North Leitrim A.C. 6.63 6.57 7.59 7.59

U.17 Boy's 1500 m

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final

Place Time Time Time
1 980 Finnegan, Ruairi Letterkenny A.C. 4.31.49 4.03.24
2 281 Hogan, Seamus Nenagh Olympic A.C. 4.27.71 4.19.08
3 65 Chambers, Anthony Westport A.C. 4.28.15 4.19.17
4 280 Chesser, Eamon Ennis Track A.C. 4.35.20 4.26.72
5 708 Murphy, Conor Le Cheile A.C. 4.29.94 4.31.15
6 982 Mc Geehan, Gearoid Letterkenny A.C. 4.31.13 4.33.87
7 499 Rankin, lan Rathfarnham W.S.A.F. A.C. 4.32.19 4.38.44
8 66 Armstrong, Hugh Ballina A.C. 4.39.25 4.48.10

707 Nea, Stephen Mullingar Harriers A.C. 4.36.63
279 Carey, Michael Clonmel A.C. 4.42.70
500 Uwechue, Uchenna Tallaght A.C. 4.48.72
214 Corcoran, Cian Galway City Harriers A.C. 4.52.00
67 Hardiman, Adrian Galway City Harriers A.C. 4.52.98
78 Deane, Jonathan Ballina A.C. 5.06.47

U.17 Boy's 60 m

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final

Place Time Time Time
1 700 Wilson, Conor Menapians A.C. 7.47 7.35
1 697 Stafford, Tony Bree A.C. 7.44 7.35
3 975 Mc Garvey, Mark City of Derry 7.44 7.40
4 63 Cooney, Ben Galway City Harriers A.C. 7.59 7.50
5 276 Halley, John K.CK. AC. 7.63 7.51
6 275 Lynch, Patrick Newport A.C. 7.57 751
7 62 Dobey, Ronan Galway City Harriers A.C. 7.60 7.53
8 701 Flanagan, Niall Cushinstown A.C. 7.60 7.78

717 O'Drisscoll, Padraig Enniscorthy A.C. 7.71
64 Whyte, Darragh Galway City Harriers A.C. 7.80
76 Conway, Michael Castlebar A.C. 7.82

U.17 Boy's 60 m Hurdles

Final No Name Club Heat Semi Final

Place Time Time Time
1 705 Power, Eoin St. Joseph's A.C. 8.78
2 697 Stafford, Tony Bree A.C. 8.82
3 975 Mc Garvey, Mark City of Derry 8.84



4 706 Daly, Conor

5 274 Kiely, Ben

6 70 Kyne, Sean

7 713 Walshe, Dylan

U.17 Girl's 1500 m

Final No Name
Place
1 164 Porter, Linda
2 604 Mc Ginley, Siobhan
3 855 Milner, Emily
4 165 Mabher, Michelle
5 856 Fox, Claire
6 857 Nic Aogain, Shauna
7 1069 Shaw, Clare
8 601 Crowley, Sinead
9 166 Mulroy, Cliona
U.17 Girl's 60 m
Final No Name
Place
1 416 Lavin, Sarah
2 853 O'Shea, Lorraine
3 602 Keogh, Meegan
4 397 Moynihan, Grainne
5 398 Healy, Phil
6 161 Rainey, Nadine
7 399 Sheehan, Jessica
8 162 Burns, Emily

163 Healy, Georgina

U.17 Girl's 60 m Hurdles

Final No Name
Place
1 416 Lavin, Sarah
2 400 Kiely, Megan
3 397 Moynihan, Grainne
4 847 Murphy, Claire
5 167 Hyland, Katie
6 401 O'Hora, Lilly Ann
7 402 Kennedy, Colleen
447 Brosnan, Brid
848 Millett, Nessa
U.18 Boy's 1500 m
Final No Name
Place
1 84 Healy, Barry
2 86 O'hAirmhi, Peadar
3 727 Murphy, John
4 512 Gaffney, Peter
5 299 Chesser, Kevin
6 93 Gillespie, Dean
7 298 Ryan, Alan
8 728 Yorke, Robert

300 Mc Carthy, Conor
729 Daly, Adam
1202 Gillane, John

U.18 Boy's 400 m

725 Schoemann, Richard

Final No Name
Place
1 517 Dowling, Joseph
2 295 Fitzgerald, Shane
3 292 Greene, James
4 82 Fallon, Keith
724 Byrne, Paul
726 Boland, lan
288 Hogan, David
995 Heaney, Ruairi
197 Mc Glynn, Kevin

U.18 Boy's 60 m
Final No Name

St. Abbans A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Bree A.C.

Club

Craughwell A.C.

Celtic DCH A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
St. Pauls A.C.

City of Derry

Brothers Pearse A.C.
Swinford A.C.

Club

Emerald A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Fingallians A.C.

West Muskerry A.C.
Bandon A.C.

Swinford A.C.
Riverstick/Kinsale A.C.
Ballina A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

Club

Emerald A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

West Muskerry A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Westport A.C.
Dooneen A.C.
Carrick-On-Suir A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

St. Abbans A.C.

Club Heat

Time
Claremorris A.C. 4.28.79
Craughwell A.C. 4.26.50
Gowran A.C. 4.25.79
Metro/St. Brigid's A.C. 4.27.70
Ennis Track A.C. 4.30.59
Ballina A.C. 43344
Tipperary Town A.C. 4.26.33
Mullingar Harriers A.C. 4.31.30
Ferrybank A.C. 4.33.81
Mullingar Harriers A.C. 4.50.75
Galway City Harriers A.C. 5.12.67

Club

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Emerald A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.
St. L. O'Toole A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

St. Brendan's A.C.

City of Derry

North Sligo A.C.

Club

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

7.93
8.13
8.14
8.09
8.18
8.35
8.25
8.44
8.84

Heat
Time

9.05
9.12
9.29
9.78
9.69
9.65
9.98
10.43
10.90

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Final
Time

4.15.87
4.17.41
4.18.20
4.20.85
4.24.12
4.30.78
4.32.18
4.33.86

Heat
Time

53.02
53.26
53.31
53.71
53.77
54.65
55.07
56.22
56.82
57.77

Heat

9.17
9.31
9.39
9.43

Final
Time

4.59.94
5.00.50
5.02.42
5.04.71
5.14.16
5.21.79
5.23.12
5.35.09
5.54.33

Final
Time

7.88
7.96
7.99
8.10
8.12
8.20
8.25
8.57

Final
Time

8.94
9.00
9.28
9.50
9.63
9.80
10.03
DNF

Semi
Time

Semi

Final
Time

51.77
52.49
53.21
53.53

Final



Place

517
988
719
720
293
79
731
722
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Dowling, Joseph
Mc Gillian, Ben
Doyle, Simon
Saunders, Jack
Carew, Fionn
Kelly, Ronan
Mc Geary, David
Mernagh, Simon

U.18 Boy's 60 m Hurdles

Final No
Place

719
90
522
289
986
994

SOOI WN B

U.18 Boy's Shot Putt

Place No

304
305
997
516
306
733
735
521

O~NOOUTHA WN B

Name

Doyle, Simon
Callaghan, Simon
Essuman, Joshua
Synott, Eoin
Quigg, Barry
Graydon, Scott

Name

Mc Sweeney, Patrick
Mullins, Jason

Mc Sorley, Steven
Fanning, Eoin
Drohan, James

Weir, Charles
Lynam, Andrew
O'Brien, Christopher

U.18 Boy's Triple Jump

Place No

87
720
988
989
986
722
303
731

1502

O©COoOoO~NOO U WM

U.18 Girl's 1500 m
Final No
Place

421
869
179
422
1204

a b wnN -

Name

Murtagh, Aaron
Saunders, Jack
Mc Gillian, Ben
Mahon, Conall
Quigg, Barry
Mernagh, Simon
Godley, Michael
Mc Geary, David
Jennings, Brian

Name

Flynn, Harriet
Smyth, Rachel
Mulroy, Fionnuala
Doyle, Cliona
Jona, Kalemi

U.18 Girl's 60 m Hurdles

Final No
Place

1077
864
418
879
865
174

1079

1073
210

O~NOOThA~ WN -

U.18 Girl's 300 m

Final No
Place
1 196
2 424
3 426
4 1077
868

Name

Harvey, Louise
Basquille, Caoimhe
Fahy, Chloe
Lawlor, Sinead
Brophy, Aideen
Rohan, Amy

Gee, Emma
O'Reilly, Rebecca
Tuohy, Sinead

Name

Maughan, Sally Rose
Neville, Jessica
Neville, Christine
Harvey, Louise
Langton, Laura

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Strabane Track Club

St. L. O'Toole A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.

Limerick A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
St. Pauls A.C.

Club

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Dublin Striders A.C.
Emerald A.C.

Sliabh Liag A.C.

City of Derry

Club

Bandon A.C.

Clonmel A.C.

County Monaghn A.C.
Raheny Shamrock A.C.
An Ghaeltacht A.C.
Crookstown Millview A.C.
Trim A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.

Club

Ballina A.C.

St. Joseph's A.C.

Strabane Track Club

St. Michaels A.C.

Sliabh Liag A.C.

St. Pauls A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Club Heat
Time

Shannon A.C.

St. Coca's A.C.

Swinford A.C.

Clonmel A.C.

Donore Harriers A.C.

Club

Tir Chonaill A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Celbridge A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
City of Derry

Annalee A.C.

Athenry A.C.

Club

Castlebar A.C.
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.
Blarney/Inniscara A.C.

Tir Chonaill A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

1st

12.53
10.69
10.75
10.30
9.17
9.59
8.65

1st

12.79
12.96

12.42
12.15
11.40

10.68
10.11

Semi
Time

Heat
Time

9.56
9.42
9.85
9.56
10.42
10.50
10.67
12.76
DNF

Heat
Time

42.32
4272
43.41
43.13
44.04

Time

Heat
Time

2nd

12.44
10.89

10.17
9.06
9.56
8.73

2nd

12.93

12.26
11.82
10.83
11.55
10.93
9.87

Final
Time

5.09.06
5.17.94
5.28.51
5.48.45
557.31

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Time

Semi
Time

3rd

12.65
11.52
11.29
9.87
9.39
9.69
8.56
8.05

3rd

12.97
12.21
12.54
11.64
11.51
11.36
11.57
10.77
10.17

Final
Time

9.21
9.29
9.37
9.42
9.55
10.48
10.73
11.46

Final
Time

42.29
42.59
42.86
43.29

Time

7.25
7.28
7.42
7.49
7.54
7.59
7.66
7.80

Final
Time

8.50
8.61
8.72
8.74
9.72
10.02

4th

12.14
11.53
11.24
10.39
9.82
10.10
8.04
8.39

4th

13.15
12.28
12.53
11.67
11.29
11.33
11.19
11.19

5th

13.24
11.91
11.36
10.05
9.54
9.86
8.68
8.32

5th

12.72
12.19

12.00
11.36
11.68
11.30
11.25

6th

12.30

10.85
10.58
10.30
10.19
8.62
8.54

6th

12.92
12.37
12.80

11.69
11.27
11.32
11.02

Best

13.24
11.91
11.36
10.58
10.30
10.19
8.73

8.54

Best

13.15
12.96
12.80
12.42
12.15
11.68
11.57
11.25
10.17



U.18 Girl's 60 m

Final
Place

O~NOOTAWN P

427
1084
431
1501

No

613
196
879
868
418
174
419
865
615
175
450
877
608
487

Van der Valk, Mellina
O'Connor, Monica
Grace, Margaret Mary
Mc Phillips, Orla

Name

Murray, Sarah
Maughan, Sally Rose
Lawlor, Sinead
Langton, Laura
Fahy, Chloe
Rohan, Amy
O'Connor, Sinead
Brophy, Aideen
Murray, Niamh
Carter, Emma
Philpott, April
Foley, Emma
Quinn, Alanna
Dooley, Emma

U.18 Girl's Shot Putt

Place

U WN B

No

456
420
874
1075
429
1081

Name

Bradfield, Tracey
Sheehan, Ailish
Fenlon, Emma
Boylan, Natasha
Moynihan, Megan
Connolly, Stephanie

U.18 Girl's Triple Jump

Place

AW

U.19 Boy's 1500 m

Final
Place

1
2
3
4
5
6

U.19 Boy's 400 m

Final
Place

OO WN

U.19 Boy's 60 m

Final
Place

O~NOO OIS WN P

No

1071
419
873
874

No

743
1118
746
747
1004
531

No

454
98
445
741
536
314

No

98
535
453
452

1117
1003
94
1001
312

Name

Healy, Rachel
O'Connor, Sinead
Corcoran, Catriona
Fenlon, Emma

Name

Daly, Cathal
Williamson, J.P.
Connolly, Vincent
Goring, Aaron

Mc Intyre, Stephen
Meehan, Niall

Name

Maher, Patrick
O'Cathain, Lorcan
Barr, Thomas
Ryder, Sean
Sheil, Henry
Crowe, John

Name

O'Cathain, Lorcan
Kavanagh, Mark
O'Halloran, Edmond
Killeen, David

Mc Carron, Cillian
Maguire, Gerard
Coyle, Ronan
Hanna, Robert
Brennan, Donal

Ferrybank A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Club

Fingallians A.C.

Castlebar A.C.

Celbridge A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Nenagh Olympic A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.

St. L. O'Toole A.C.
Brothers Pearse A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Leevale A.C.

Trim A.C.

Fingallians A.C.

Emerald A.C.

Club

Bandon A.C.

Dooneen A.C.

St. Joseph'S A.C.
County Monaghn A.C.
West Muskerry A.C.
Finn Valley A.C.

Club

Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Tralee Harriers A.C.

Bree A.C.

St. Joseph'S A.C.

Club

Inbhear Dee A.C.

City of Derry
Mullingar Harriers A.C.
Dunleer A.C.

Sliabh Liag A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Club

Leevale A.C.

Roscommon A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Tipperary Town A.C.

Club

Roscommon A.C.

Dundrum South Dublin A.C.

Leevale A.C.

Leevale A.C.

County Monaghn A.C.
Erne Integrated College
Galway City Harriers A.C.
Ballymena & Antrim A.C.
Ferrybank A.C.

45.64
45.99
46.74
47.64

Heat
Time

7.86
7.95
8.19
8.12
8.19
8.21
8.29
8.52
8.41
8.58
8.69
8.79
9.07

DQ

1st

10.42
10.06
9.68
8.77
8.54
8.46

1st

10.60
9.19
8.65

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

Semi
Time

2nd

10.10
9.75
8.96
8.37
8.41
8.22

2nd

10.64
9.31
8.29

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Heat
Time

7.22
7.23
7.30
7.24
7.29
731
7.53
7.53
7.58

Final
Time

7.83
7.98
8.10
8.12
8.15
8.21
8.28
8.60

3rd
10.20

9.33
9.00
7.90
7.57

3rd

10.14
10.53
9.19
8.22

Final
Time

4.17.23
4.21.89
4.24.93
4.30.50
4.44.47
4.27.26

Final
Time

50.09
51.26
52.47
52.74
53.16
59.95

Semi
Time

4th

9.07
10.07
9.38
8.50
7.59
7.52

4th

10.26
10.34
9.25

Final
Time

7.13
7.14
7.20
7.22
7.24
7.25
7.56
7.59

5th

9.95
10.24
8.64
8.56
8.44

5th

10.52
9.26
8.48

6th

10.15
9.87
8.74
8.48
7.02

6th

10.71
10.07
9.09
8.57

Best

10.42
10.24
9.68
9.00
8.54
8.46

Best

10.71
10.64
9.31
8.65



U.19 Boy's 60 m Hurdles

Final
Place

1
2
3

No Name
453 O'Halloran, Edmond
736 Mc Gee, Darragh

1002 Donohue, Ferdia

U.19 Boy's Triple Jump

Place

1
2
3
4
5

No Name

318 Prout, Shane
1006 Coyle, John

750 Whelan, Robert
741 Ryder, Sean
751 Hanlon, Cormac

U.19 Girl's 1500 m

Final
Place

O~NOOUTAWN PR

No Name

898 Kearney, Niamh
894 Earls, Claire

889 Hartnett, Ellie
899 Mc Gee, Aisling
616 O'Hanlon, Roisin
191 Curley, Maeve
189 Hanahoe, Eimear

893 Higgins, Jennifer

U.19 Girl's 400 m

Final No Name
Place
1 881 Mooney, Claire
2 888 Lanigan, Mary Kate
3 432 Lynch, Eimear
4 436 Trehy, Hannah
188 Mc Hugh, Rianne
U.19 Girl's 60 m
Final No Name
Place
1 883 Holmes, Louise
2 185 Mc Guire, Leona
2 1088 Shiels, Lisa
4 886 Dunne, Lauren
5 432 Lynch, Eimear
6 433 Foley, Dearbhail
7 441 Maloney, Fiona
8 437 Nevin, Christine

U.19 Girl's 60 m Hurdles

Final
Place

1
2
3

No Name
880 Boylan, Laura
213 Finnegan, Rachel

1087 Tierney, Mairead

U.19 Girl's Triple Jump

Place

1
2

No Name

193 King, Caoimhe
435 Bartley, Aoife

Club

Leevale A.C.
Celbridge A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Club

Coolquill A.C.
Olympian Y.A.C.
Navan A.C.

Greystones & District A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.

Club

Greystones & District A.C.
Inbhear Dee A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Greystones & District A.C.
Tallaght A.C.

Craughwell A.C.

Galway City Harriers A.C.
St. Pauls A.C.

Club

Naas A.C.

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.

Newport A.C.

Carrick-on-Suir A.C.

Sligo A.C.

Club

Kilkenny City Harriers A.C.
Galway City Harriers A.C.

Letterkenny A.C.

Tullamore Harriers A.C.

Newport A.C.

Tralee Harriers A.C.

Dooneen A.C.

Nenagh Olympic A.C.

Club

Greystones & District A.C.

Craughwell A.C.
Annalee A.C.

Club

Westport A.C.

Carrick-On-Suir A.C.

1st

11.96
11.53
11.62
10.21

Heat
Time

1st

10.83

Heat
Time

2nd

12.60
11.78
11.91
11.41
10.36

Semi
Time

Heat
Time

60.21
60.81
61.71
67.58
67.89

Heat
Time

Heat
Time

2nd

10.91

Semi
Time

3rd

12.41
11.76
11.86
11.68
10.38

Final
Time

4.59.42
5.01.49
5.13.02
5.19.43
5.24.10
5.24.21
5.31.62
5.45.48

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

Semi
Time

3rd

12.29
10.88

Final
Time

8.47
9.17
9.96

4th

12.56
11.25
11.87
11.58
10.79

Final
Time

56.96
59.46
62.17
68.67

Final
Time

8.00
8.11
8.11
8.12
8.30
8.30
8.39
9.48

Final
Time

9.85

10.02
12.44

4th

12.22
X

5th

13.05
11.70
11.67

10.26

5th

X
10.91

6th

13.28
11.79
11.44
11.10
10.34

6th

12.08
X

Best

13.28
11.96
11.91
11.68
10.79

Best

12.29
10.91



